:

\“

DIAMOND

PRODUCTS

f

)

PARTS BOOK
HS-20

REVISED: 1-1-04



Part Number

2501494
2501628
2501629
2501630
2502507
2502546
2502563
2502573
2502574
2502908
2502909
2502910
2502912
2502914
2502934
2502936
2502938
2601642
2601682
2601683
2702947
2703023
2902961
2902962
2903040
2903191
3200669
3201276

HAND SAW PARTS LIST
DRAWING #1

Description

LD Seal
Bearing
Race
Shaft Seal
20" Frame Only
Housing
Backing Ring
Inner Collar
Quter Collar
1/4" Water Way Tubing
1/4" Red Water Hose
Water Valve
Shear Pin
Clamp Water Tube
Washer
Female Elbow
Brass Nipple
15 GPM Motor
8 GPM Motor
12 GPM Motor
Inner Collar Key
Grease Fitting
Stover Half Nut
BS Nut LH Thread
Carriage Bolt
Nylock Nut
1/4" Hose Barb
Compression Fitting

Qty. Required

N =2MNDN 22 Ao aa aa aW-"2a2 22 a N2 aaanNnhNhN-a



Drawing #1

# 2902962
# 2502574

/.;\
# 250291 y '
# 2502573 3 \ (Y
20° Frame # 2502507 ., TR \>A %
A\
# 2502914

‘ /¢‘ # 2502908
2 a ¥ 2502914

<

¥

2]
o)

¢ 3201276 S
7

# 2502938

# 2502936
# 2702947

# 2703023

# 2901494

# 2501628

$)
w #2501629
# 2502563 \ % 2702647
# 2501630 N Q) k :} ’

k 3201276

# 23502908 .
# 2502909

VY # 2502546
SOV #2501629
‘@‘, < ~—4 2501628
# 2502934
# 2902961
+ 2903151

# 2601642 (15 GPM>
# 2502902 (8 GPM>
# 2601683 (12 GPM>




Part Number

2502576
2502693
2502897
2502899
2502911
2503333
2702688
2900991
2900992
2900997
2900999
2902986
2902988
2903189
2903190
2903198

HAND SAW PARTS LIST

DRAWING #2

Description

Straight Bushing
Quad Seal
Bearing 202

Flange Bushing
Valve Cap

Trigger
Metro Valve
1/4" Lock Washers
1/4" Flat Washers
1/4-20 X 1 1/2" Bolt
1/4-20 x 2" Bolt
5/16-18 Nut
5/16" Flat Washer
1/4-20 Nylock
5/16-18 Nylock
5/16-18 x 3 1/2" Bolt

Qty. Required

_, A A W LN CL,PNON A a NN -



Drawing #2

#2902986
#2902988

: /Q?/«a%sme
#2902988 2 ; #2900992

#2702688

2502693

#2900991



Part Number

2502921
2502924
2503334
2503335
2702689
3200764
3200765
3200802
3200803
3200805
3201274

HAND SAW PARTS LIST
DRAWING #3

Description

Fitting
Fitting
Tube Assembly
Tube Assembly
Fitting
Female QD
Male QD
Fitting
Fitting
Fitting
1/2" Swivel Fitting

Qty. Required

N 2 A aaaapnhNh-~



A 4 3201274
((ff # 3200764

(@ ‘Q’




